Th
er
m
al
 T
ra
ns
fe
r
L
a
b
e
l
ID
 P
ro
d
u
c
t
s
112
Catalog 1654227 Dimensions not italicized are Dimensions are shown for USA: 1-800-522-6752 South America: 55-11-3611-1514
Revised 04-07 in millimeters while dimensions reference purposes only. Canada: 1-905-470-4425 Hong Kong: 852-2735-1628
in inches are italicized. Specifications subject Mexico: 01-800-733-8926 Japan: 81-44-844-8013
www.tycoelectronics.com to change. C. America: 52-55-5-729-0425 UK: 44-141-810-8967
Kapton® labels
Thermal Transfer
Tyco Electronics polyimide (Kapton®) labels are all ideal for high
temperature labeling requirements such as printed circuit boards.
They are suitable for direct wave (bottom side) and IR reflow (top
side) PCB applications. Tyco Electronics Kapton® labels are
designed to withstand the fluxes, cleaning solvents and molten
solder encountered in the manufacture of printed circuit boards.
They offer excellent contrast for bar code applications. Tyco
Electronics Kapton® labels are suitable for the harshest high
temperature applications. For reliable print performance and
durability, use with Tyco Electronics’s 1330-0619 ribbon.
Features and benefits
� UL Listed: T1K and T2K
� Thermal transfer printable
� High temperature permanent acrylic adhesive
T1K
� Gloss white topcoat
� Withstands surface mount board processes on either the top or
bottom side of the board
� Low profile 1 mil film offers polyimide thermal
performance at competitive cost
� Ideal for manual apply applications
T2K
� Gloss white topcoat
� Withstands surface mount board processes on either the top or
bottom side of the board
� Ideal for auto apply applications
KTT
� Matte tan topcoat
� Withstands surface mount board processes on either
the top or bottom side of the board
� Product approved for aerospace/defense applications.
� Low outgassing
TSK
� High opacity gloss white topcoat
� Withstands surface mount board processes on either the top or
bottom side of the board
� Deemed to be a static safe product in accordance with EIA 625,
EIA 541. Test methods employed were in accordance with
EOS/ESD S11.11
� Ideal for auto apply applications
Specifications/Approvals
Tyco Electronics T1K TTDS--034
T2K TTDS--035
TSK TTDS--085
Industry                 UL T1K MH17292 Group PGJI2
T2K MH17292 Group PGJI2
Adhesive Permanent  acrylic
Service temperature
T1K
1
, T2K
2
, –40°C to +260°C –40°F to +500°F
TSK
2
, KTT
2
1 Flash exposure to +472°C (+800°F)
2 Flash exposure to +538°C (+1000°F)
Recommended printer
T1K, T2K, TSK, T2Y T312S*
KTT
Recommended ribbon 1330-0619-10*
* Alternative printers and ribbons are available for
special applications. Contact Tyco Electronics
Identification for more information.
T1K- 044033-10 -9
Part numbering system
Color
Pack size
Label height (mm)
Label width (mm)
Product family
113
Catalog 1654227 Dimensions not italicized are Dimensions are shown for USA: 1-800-522-6752 South America: 55-11-3611-1514
Revised 04-07 in millimeters while dimensions reference purposes only. Canada: 1-905-470-4425 Hong Kong: 852-2735-1628
in inches are italicized. Specifications subject Mexico: 01-800-733-8926 Japan: 81-44-844-8013
www.tycoelectronics.com to change. C. America: 52-55-5-729-0425 UK: 44-141-810-8967
T1K White Kapton® labels
Thermal Transfer
Th
er
m
al
 T
ra
ns
fe
r
L
a
b
e
l
ID
 P
ro
d
u
c
t
s
Ordering information
Product dimensions
Product Package Labels Label width (A) Label height (B) Horizontal repeat (C) Vertical repeat (D) Web width (E)
order code quantity across mm inches mm inches mm inches mm inches mm inches
T1K-044033-10-9 10,000 20 4.4 0.170 3.3 0.130 4.4 0.170 9.5 0.375 92.4 3.636
T1K-064064-25-9 25,000 12 6.4 0.250 6.4 0.250 6.4 0.250 9.5 0.375 82.2 3.240
*T1K-080080-10-9 10,000 8 8.0 0.315 8.0 0.315 9.9 0.390 13.3 0.525 83.3 3.280
T1K-095080-25-9 25,000 5 9.5 0.375 8.0 0.315 12.2 0.480 12.7 0.500 64.3 2.531
T1K-095095-10-9 10,000 7 9.5 0.375 9.5 0.375 11.1 0.437 12.7 0.500 82.1 3.230
T1K-127032-10-9 10,000 5 12.7 0.500 3.2 0.125 19.1 0.750 3.2 0.250 94.9 3.736
T1K-127111-10-9 10,000 5 12.7 0.500 11.1 0.437 16.8 0.662 14.3 0.563 86.0 3.380
T1K-127127-10-9 10,000 5 12.7 0.500 12.7 0.500 15.9 0.625 15.9 0.625 82.6 3.250
*T1K-165051-25-9 25,000 4 16.5 0.650 5.1 0.200 17.8 0.700 8.3 0.325 75.8 2.990
T1K-171171-10-9 10,000 5 17.1 0.674 17.1 0.674 19.7 0.774 20.3 0.800 101.8 4.006
*T1K-178095-10-9 10,000 4 17.8 0.700 9.5 0.375 19.1 0.750 12.7 0.500 80.9 3.190
*T1K-191064-10-9 10,000 4 19.1 0.750 6.4 0.250 21.6 0.850 9.5 0.375 89.9 3.540
T1K-229064-10-9 10,000 3 22.9 0.900 6.4 0.250 28.6 1.125 9.5 0.375 86.0 3.390
T1K-254045-10-9 10,000 3 25.4 1.000 4.6 0.180 31.8 1.250 8.5 0.333 95.3 3.750
T1K-254064-10-9 10,000 3 25.4 1.000 6.4 0.250 27.9 1.100 9.5 0.375 87.3 3.436
T1K-254097-10-9 10,000 3 25.4 1.000 9.7 0.380 27.9 1.100 12.7 0.500 87.4 3.440
T1K-254127-10-9 10,000 3 25.4 1.000 12.7 0.500 27.9 1.100 16.9 0.666 87.4 3.440
T1K-254254-10-9 10,000 3 25.4 1.000 25.4 1.000 27.9 1.100 28.6 1.125 87.4 3.440
•T1K-305047-10-9 10,000 2 30.5 1.200 4.7 0.185 33.0 1.300 7.8 0.306 69.5 2.736
T1K-318064-10-9 10,000 1 31.8 1.250 6.4 0.250 N/A N/A 9.5 0.375 37.9 1.490
T1K-381020-10-9 10,000 1 38.1 1.500 2.0 0.080 N/A N/A 10.7 0.423 44.1 1.740
•T1K-381127-5-9 5,000 2 38.1 1.500 12.7 0.500 44.2 1.738 15.9 0.625 88.2 3.472
T1K-381381-2.5-9 2,500 2 38.1 1.500 38.1 1.500 44.5 1.750 40.8 1.607 88.9 3.500
T1K-445064-10-9 10,000 1 44.5 1.750 6.4 0.250 N/A N/A 9.5 0.375 50.4 1.986
T1K-445102-5-9 5,000 1 44.5 1.750 10.2 0.400 N/A N/A 12.7 0.500 50.4 1.386
T1K-508064-10-9 10,000 1 50.8 2.000 6.4 0.250 N/A N/A 9.5 0.375 56.9 2.240
T1K-508095-5-9 5,000 1 50.8 2.000 9.5 0.375 N/A N/A 12.7 0.500 57.2 2.250
T1K-508127-5-9 5,000 1 50.8 2.000 12.7 0.500 N/A N/A 15.9 0.625 56.9 2.240
**  NNOOTTEE::  KKaappttoonn®//ppoollyyiimmiiddee  llaabbeellss  nnoott  ccoommppaattiibbllee  wwiitthh  TT220000  PPrriinntteerrss
114
Catalog 1654227 Dimensions not italicized are Dimensions are shown for USA: 1-800-522-6752 South America: 55-11-3611-1514
Revised 04-07 in millimeters while dimensions reference purposes only. Canada: 1-905-470-4425 Hong Kong: 852-2735-1628
in inches are italicized. Specifications subject Mexico: 01-800-733-8926 Japan: 81-44-844-8013
www.tycoelectronics.com to change. C. America: 52-55-5-729-0425 UK: 44-141-810-8967
T2K White Kapton® labels
Thermal Transfer
Th
er
m
al
 T
ra
ns
fe
r
L
a
b
e
l
ID
 P
ro
d
u
c
t
s
Ordering information
Product dimensions
Product Package Labels Label width (A) Label height (B) Horizontal repeat (C) Vertical repeat (D) Web width (E)
order code quantity across mm inches mm inches mm inches mm inches mm inches
T2K-044033-10-9 10,000 20 4.4 0.170 3.3 0.130 4.4 0.170 9.5 0.375 92.4 3.636
T2K-064064-25-9 25,000 12 6.4 0.250 6.4 0.250 6.4 0.250 9.5 0.375 82.2 3.240
*T2K-080080-10-9 10,000 8 8.0 0.315 8.0 0.315 9.9 0.390 13.3 0.525 83.3 3.280
T2K-095080-25-9 25,000 5 9.5 0.375 8.0 0.315 12.2 0.480 12.7 0.500 64.3 2.531
T2K-095095-10-9 10,000 7 9.5 0.375 9.5 0.375 11.1 0.437 12.7 0.500 82.1 3.230
T2K-127032-10-9 10,000 5 12.7 0.500 3.2 0.125 19.1 0.750 3.2 0.250 94.9 3.736
T2K-127111-10-9 10,000 5 12.7 0.500 11.1 0.437 16.8 0.662 14.3 0.563 86.0 3.380
T2K-127127-10-9 10,000 5 12.7 0.500 12.7 0.500 15.9 0.625 15.9 0.625 82.6 3.250
*T2K-165051-25-9 25,000 4 16.5 0.650 5.1 0.200 17.8 0.700 8.3 0.325 75.8 2.990
T2K-171171-10-9 10,000 5 17.1 0.674 17.1 0.674 19.7 0.774 20.3 0.800 101.8 4.006
*T2K-178095-10-9 10,000 4 17.8 0.700 9.5 0.375 19.1 0.750 12.7 0.500 80.9 3.190
*T2K-191064-10-9 10,000 4 19.1 0.750 6.4 0.250 21.6 0.850 9.5 0.375 89.9 3.540
T2K-229064-10-9 10,000 3 22.9 0.900 6.4 0.250 28.6 1.125 9.5 0.375 86.0 3.390
T2K-254045-10-9 10,000 3 25.4 1.000 4.6 0.180 31.8 1.250 8.5 0.333 95.3 3.750
T2K-254064-10-9 10,000 3 25.4 1.000 6.4 0.250 27.9 1.100 9.5 0.375 87.3 3.436
T2K-254097-10-9 10,000 3 25.4 1.000 9.7 0.380 27.9 1.100 12.7 0.500 87.4 3.440
T2K-254127-10-9 10,000 3 25.4 1.000 12.7 0.500 27.9 1.100 16.9 0.666 87.4 3.440
T2K-254254-10-9 10,000 3 25.4 1.000 25.4 1.000 27.9 1.100 28.6 1.125 87.4 3.440
*T2K-305047-10-9 10,000 2 30.5 1.200 4.7 0.185 33.0 1.300 7.8 0.306 69.5 2.736
T2K-318064-10-9 10,000 1 31.8 1.250 6.4 0.250 N/A N/A 9.5 0.375 37.9 1.490
T2K-381020-10-9 10,000 1 38.1 1.500 2.0 0.080 N/A N/A 10.7 0.423 44.1 1.740
T2K-381064-10-9 10,000 1 38.1 1.500 6.4 0.250 N/A N/A 9.5 0.375 44.5 1.750
*T2K-381127-5-9 5,000 2 38.1 1.500 12.7 0.500 44.2 1.738 15.9 0.625 88.2 3.472
T2K-381381-2.5-9 2,500 2 38.1 1.500 38.1 1.500 44.5 1.750 40.8 1.607 88.9 3.500
T2K-445064-10-9 10,000 1 44.5 1.750 6.4 0.250 N/A N/A 9.5 0.375 50.4 1.986
T2K-445102-5-9 5,000 1 44.5 1.750 10.2 0.400 N/A N/A 12.7 0.500 50.4 1.386
T2K-508064-10-9 10,000 1 50.8 2.000 6.4 0.250 N/A N/A 9.5 0.375 56.9 2.240
T2K-508091-5-9 5,000 1 50.8 2.000 9.1 0.358 N/A N/A 12.2 0.480 57.2 2.250
T2K-508095-5-9 5,000 1 50.8 2.000 9.5 0.375 N/A N/A 12.7 0.500 57.2 2.250
T2K-508127-5-9 5,000 1 50.8 2.000 12.7 0.500 N/A N/A 15.9 0.625 56.9 2.240
**  NNOOTTEE::  KKaappttoonn®//ppoollyyiimmiiddee  llaabbeellss  nnoott  ccoommppaattiibbllee  wwiitthh  TT220000  PPrriinntteerrss
Th
er
m
al
 T
ra
ns
fe
r
L
a
b
e
l
ID
 P
ro
d
u
c
t
s
115
Catalog 1654227 Dimensions not italicized are Dimensions are shown for USA: 1-800-522-6752 South America: 55-11-3611-1514
Revised 04-07 in millimeters while dimensions reference purposes only. Canada: 1-905-470-4425 Hong Kong: 852-2735-1628
in inches are italicized. Specifications subject Mexico: 01-800-733-8926 Japan: 81-44-844-8013
www.tycoelectronics.com to change. C. America: 52-55-5-729-0425 UK: 44-141-810-8967
TSK White polyimide labels
Thermal Transfer
Ordering information
Product dimensions
Product Package Labels Label width (A) Label height (B) Horizontal repeat (C) Vertical repeat (D) Web width (E)
order code quantity across mm inches mm inches mm inches mm inches mm inches
TSK-044033-10-9 10,000 20 4.4 0.170 3.3 0.130 4.4 0.170 9.5 0.375 92.4 3.636
TSK-064064-25-9 25,000 12 6.4 0.250 6.4 0.250 6.4 0.250 9.5 0.375 82.2 3.240
*TSK-080080-10-9 10,000 8 8.0 0.315 8.0 0.315 9.9 0.390 13.3 0.525 83.3 3.280
TSK-095080-25-9 25,000 5 9.5 0.375 8.0 0.315 12.2 0.480 12.7 0.500 64.3 2.531
TSK-095095-10-9 10,000 7 9.5 0.375 9.5 0.375 11.1 0.437 12.7 0.500 82.1 3.230
TSK-127032-10-9 10,000 5 12.7 0.500 3.2 0.125 19.1 0.750 3.2 0.250 94.9 3.736
TSK-127111-10-9 10,000 5 12.7 0.500 11.1 0.437 16.8 0.662 14.3 0.563 86.0 3.380
TSK-127127-10-9 10,000 5 12.7 0.500 12.7 0.500 15.9 0.625 15.9 0.625 82.6 3.250
•TSK-165051-25-9 25,000 4 16.5 0.650 5.1 0.200 17.8 0.700 8.3 0.325 75.8 2.990
TSK-171171-10-9 10,000 5 17.1 0.674 17.1 0.674 19.7 0.774 20.3 0.800 101.8 4.006
•TSK-178095-10-9 10,000 4 17.8 0.700 9.5 0.375 19.1 0.750 12.7 0.500 80.9 3.190
*TSK-191064-10-9 10,000 4 19.1 0.750 6.4 0.250 21.6 0.850 9.5 0.375 89.9 3.540
TSK-229064-10-9 10,000 3 22.9 0.900 6.4 0.250 28.6 1.125 9.5 0.375 86.0 3.390
TSK-254045-10-9 10,000 3 25.4 1.000 4.6 0.180 31.8 1.250 8.5 0.333 95.3 3.750
TSK-254064-10-9 10,000 3 25.4 1.000 6.4 0.250 27.9 1.100 9.5 0.375 87.3 3.436
TSK-254097-10-9 10,000 3 25.4 1.000 9.7 0.380 27.9 1.100 12.7 0.500 87.4 3.440
TSK-254127-10-9 10,000 3 25.4 1.000 12.7 0.500 27.9 1.100 16.9 0.666 87.4 3.440
TSK-254254-10-9 10,000 3 25.4 1.000 25.4 1.000 27.9 1.100 28.6 1.125 87.4 3.440
*TSK-305047-10-9 10,000 2 30.5 1.200 4.7 0.185 33.0 1.300 7.8 0.306 69.5 2.736
TSK-318064-10-9 10,000 1 31.8 1.250 6.4 0.250 N/A N/A 9.5 0.375 37.9 1.490
TSK-381020-10-9 10,000 1 38.1 1.500 2.0 0.080 N/A N/A 10.7 0.423 44.1 1.740
TSK-381064-10-9 10,000 1 38.1 1.500 6.4 0.250 N/A N/A 9.5 0.375 44.5 1.750
*TSK-381127-5-9 5,000 2 38.1 1.500 12.7 0.500 44.2 1.738 15.9 0.625 88.2 3.472
TSK-381381-2.5-9 2,500 2 38.1 1.500 38.1 1.500 44.5 1.750 40.8 1.607 88.9 3.500
TSK-445064-10-9 10,000 1 44.5 1.750 6.4 0.250 N/A N/A 9.5 0.375 50.4 1.986
TSK-445102-5-9 5,000 1 44.5 1.750 10.2 0.400 N/A N/A 12.7 0.500 50.4 1.386
TSK-508064-10-9 10,000 1 50.8 2.000 9.5 0.375 N/A N/A 12.7 0.500 57.2 2.250
TSK-50809510-9 5,000 1 50.8 2.000 12.7 0.500 N/A N/A 15.9 0.625 56.9 2.240
TSK-508127-5-9 5,000 1 50.8 2.000 12.7 0.500 N/A N/A 15.9 0.625 56.9 2.240
**  NNOOTTEE::  KKaappttoonn®//ppoollyyiimmiiddee  llaabbeellss  nnoott  ccoommppaattiibbllee  wwiitthh  TT220000  PPrriinntteerrss
116
Catalog 1654227 Dimensions not italicized are Dimensions are shown for USA: 1-800-522-6752 South America: 55-11-3611-1514
Revised 04-07 in millimeters while dimensions reference purposes only. Canada: 1-905-470-4425 Hong Kong: 852-2735-1628
in inches are italicized. Specifications subject Mexico: 01-800-733-8926 Japan: 81-44-844-8013
www.tycoelectronics.com to change. C. America: 52-55-5-729-0425 UK: 44-141-810-8967
KTT Tan Kapton® labels
Thermal Transfer
Th
er
m
al
 T
ra
ns
fe
r
L
a
b
e
l
ID
 P
ro
d
u
c
t
s
Ordering information
Product dimensions
Product Package Labels Label width (A) Label height (B) Horizontal repeat (C) Vertical repeat (D) Web width (E)
order code quantity across mm inches mm inches mm inches mm inches mm inches
KTT-044033-10-1A 10,000 20 4.4 0.170 3.3 0.130 4.4 0.170 9.5 0.375 92.4 3.636
KTT-064064-25-1A 25,000 12 6.4 0.250 6.4 0.250 6.4 0.250 9.5 0.375 82.2 3.240
*KTT-080080-10-1A 10,000 8 8.0 0.315 8.0 0.315 9.9 0.390 13.3 0.525 83.3 3.280
KTT-095080-25-1A 25,000 5 9.5 0.375 8.0 0.315 12.2 0.480 12.7 0.500 64.3 2.531
KTT-095095-10-1A 10,000 7 9.5 0.375 9.5 0.375 11.1 0.437 12.7 0.500 82.1 3.230
KTT-127032-10-1A 10,000 5 12.7 0.500 3.2 0.125 19.1 0.750 3.2 0.250 94.9 3.736
KTT-127111-10-1A 10,000 5 12.7 0.500 11.1 0.437 16.8 0.662 14.3 0.563 86.0 3.380
KTT-127127-10-1A 10,000 5 12.7 0.500 12.7 0.500 15.9 0.625 15.9 0.625 82.6 3.250
•KTT-165051-25-1A 25,000 4 16.5 0.650 5.1 0.200 17.8 0.700 8.3 0.325 75.8 2.990
KTT-171171-10-1A 10,000 5 17.1 0.674 17.1 0.674 19.7 0.774 20.3 0.800 101.8 4.006
*KTT-178095-10-1A 10,000 4 17.8 0.700 9.5 0.375 19.1 0.750 12.7 0.500 80.9 3.190
*KTT-191064-10-1A 10,000 4 19.1 0.750 6.4 0.250 21.6 0.850 9.5 0.375 89.9 3.540
KTT-229064-10-1A 10,000 3 22.9 0.900 6.4 0.250 28.6 1.125 9.5 0.375 86.0 3.390
KTT-254045-10-1A 10,000 3 25.4 1.000 4.6 0.180 31.8 1.250 8.5 0.333 95.3 3.750
KTT-254064-10-1A 10,000 3 25.4 1.000 6.4 0.250 27.9 1.100 9.5 0.375 87.3 3.436
KTT-254097-10-1A 10,000 3 25.4 1.000 9.7 0.380 27.9 1.100 12.7 0.500 87.4 3.440
KTT-254127-10-1A 10,000 3 25.4 1.000 12.7 0.500 27.9 1.100 16.9 0.666 87.4 3.440
KTT-254254-10-1A 10,000 3 25.4 1.000 25.4 1.000 27.9 1.100 28.6 1.125 87.4 3.440
*KTT-305047-10-1A 10,000 2 30.5 1.200 4.7 0.185 33.0 1.300 7.8 0.306 69.5 2.736
KTT-318064-10-1A 10,000 1 31.8 1.250 6.4 0.250 N/A N/A 9.5 0.375 37.9 1.490
KTT-381020-10-1A 10,000 1 38.1 1.500 2.0 0.080 N/A N/A 10.7 0.423 44.1 1.740
KTT-381064-10-1A 10,000 1 38.1 1.500 6.4 0.250 N/A N/A 9.5 0.375 44.5 1.750
*KTT-381127-5-1A 5,000 2 38.1 1.500 12.7 0.500 44.2 1.738 15.9 0.625 88.2 3.472
KTT-381381-2.5-1A 2,500 2 38.1 1.500 38.1 1.500 44.5 1.750 40.8 1.607 88.9 3.500
KTT-445064-10-1A 10,000 1 44.5 1.750 6.4 0.250 N/A N/A 9.5 0.375 50.4 1.986
KTT-445102-5-1A 5,000 1 44.5 1.750 10.2 0.400 N/A N/A 12.7 0.500 50.4 1.986
KTT-508064-10-1A 10,000 1 50.8 2.000 6.4 0.250 N/A N/A 9.5 0.375 56.9 2.240
KTT-508095-5-1A 5,000 1 50.8 2.000 9.5 0.375 N/A N/A 12.7 0.500 57.2 2.250
KTT-508127-5-1A 5,000 1 50.8 2.000 12.7 0.500 N/A N/A 15.9 0.625 56.9 2.240
**  NNOOTTEE::  KKaappttoonn®//ppoollyyiimmiiddee  llaabbeellss  nnoott  ccoommppaattiibbllee  wwiitthh  TT220000  PPrriinntteerrss
Компания «ЭлектроПласт» предлагает заключение долгосрочных отношений при
поставках импортных электронных компонентов на взаимовыгодных условиях!
Наши преимущества:
 Оперативные поставки широкого спектра электронных компонентов отечественного и
импортного производства напрямую от производителей и с крупнейших мировых
складов;
  Поставка более 17-ти миллионов наименований электронных компонентов;
 Поставка сложных, дефицитных, либо снятых с производства позиций;
 Оперативные сроки поставки под заказ (от 5 рабочих дней);
 Экспресс доставка в любую точку России;
 Техническая поддержка проекта, помощь в подборе аналогов, поставка прототипов;
 Система менеджмента качества сертифицирована по Международному стандарту ISO
9001;
 Лицензия ФСБ на осуществление работ с использованием сведений, составляющих
государственную тайну;
 Поставка специализированных компонентов (Xilinx, Altera, Analog Devices, Intersil,
Interpoint, Microsemi, Aeroflex, Peregrine, Syfer, Eurofarad, Texas Instrument, Miteq,
Cobham, E2V, MA-COM, Hittite, Mini-Circuits,General Dynamics и др.);
Помимо этого, одним из направлений компании «ЭлектроПласт» является направление
«Источники питания». Мы предлагаем Вам помощь Конструкторского отдела:
 Подбор оптимального решения, техническое обоснование при выборе компонента;
 Подбор аналогов;
 Консультации по применению компонента;
 Поставка образцов и прототипов;
 Техническая поддержка проекта;
 Защита от снятия компонента с производства.
Как с нами связаться
Телефон: 8 (812) 309 58 32 (многоканальный)
Факс: 8 (812) 320-02-42
Электронная почта: org@eplast1.ru
Адрес: 198099, г. Санкт-Петербург, ул. Калинина,
дом 2, корпус 4, литера А.